

Nevada State Contractors Board

www.nscb.state.nv.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

(702) 486-1100 x1139 or (775) 688-1141 x1139

CONTRACTORS BOARD TAKES DISCIPLINARY ACTION

(Reno, NV) - At its meeting on September 7, 2005, the Nevada State Contractors Board adjudicated a

case involving one (1) contractor.

Rocky Mountain Builders & Supply, license number 50488 (Residential and Small Commercial) and license number 40384 (Roofing & Siding) based out of Sparks, Nevada was found in violation of Nevada Revised Statute 624 for failure to obtain a building permit; failure to comply with Board's Notice to Correct; failure to cooperate in an investigation; failure to notify owner of Residential Recovery Fund.The licensee was assessed the cost of investigation.

The Nevada State Contractors Board is committed to protecting the public's health, safety, and welfare through licensing and regulation of the construction industry. Under Nevada Revised Statutes, a licensee is subject to disciplinary action by the Board for failure to comply with the requirements of the laws or regulations governing contractors. Violations may result in Board action against the contractor's license. The State Contractors Board has the power to regulate contractors and discipline licensees who violate NRS 624. Disciplinary action may consist of a fine of up to \$10,000 per offense, order corrective action, suspension, revocation or other action.

-30-